AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4788
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
1.1A_2.1A_2.6A CURRENT LIMITED W/FLAG POWER SWITCH
REV1.0     - MAR 2022 RELEASED -     - 1 -
DESCRIPTION FEATURES
The A4788 is intended for applications where
heavy capacitive loads and short circuits are likely

to prevent false reporting.
The A4788 is available in SOT-25 packages.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Package Type Part Number
SOT-25
SPQ:3,000/Reel E5
A4788E5R-X
A4788E5VR-X
Note
X=Maximum Current
A:1.1A
B:2.1A
C:2.6A
V: Halogen free Package
R: Tape & Reel
AiT provides all RoHS products
 80mΩ (TYP) High-side P-Channel MOSFET
 Low Quiescent Current
 Input Voltage from 2.5V to5.5V
 Three Current Limit Levels
1.1A, 2.1A, 2.6A
 Maximum Shutdown Current ≤1uA
 Soft-Start Function
 Under-Voltage Lockout Protection for VIN
 No Reversed Leakage Current
 Thermal Shutdown Protection
 Fast turn on response
 Operation temperature from -40°C to 85°C
APPLICATION
 Smart Phone & LCD TV
 Set-Top-Box
 VOIP
 USB Bus/Self Powered Hubs/Peripherals
 Portable Consumer or Medical Products
TYPICAL APPLICATION
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4788
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
1.1A_2.1A_2.6A CURRENT LIMITED W/FLAG POWER SWITCH
REV1.0     - MAR 2022 RELEASED -     - 2 -
PIN DESCRIPTION
SOT-25, E5
Top View
Pin#
Symbol Function
SOT-25
1 VOUT
Switch Output. The P-Channel Drain of Switch,
Which Typically Connects to Load.
2 GND Ground
3 FLAG
Flag pin. Active low, open-drain output. Indicates over-current
or thermal shutdown conditions. Over-current condition must
last longer than tD in order to assert Flag.
4 EN Enable Input. Logic Level Enable Input, Active high available.
5 VIN
Power Supply Input. The P-Channel Source of Switch,
Which also supplies IC’s internal circuitry.
Connect to Positive Supply.
AiT Semiconductor Inc.
A4788
www.ait-ic.com POWER SWITCH
1.1A_2.1A_2.6A CURRENT LIMITED W/FLAG POWER SWITCH
REV1.0     - MAR 2022 RELEASED -     - 3 -
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range, (unless otherwise noted)*
VIN, Supply Input Voltage -0.3V ~ 6.0V